
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission communication in the framework of the implementation of Commission 
Regulation (EU) No 1016/2010 of 10 November 2010 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European 
Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for household dishwashers and of 
Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European 

Parliament and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of household dishwashers 

(Official Journal of the European Union C 169 of 14 June 2013) 

(2013/C 206/08) 

On page 1: 

for: 

‘ESO ( 1 ) Reference and title of the harmonised standard 
(and reference document) 

Reference of 
superseded 

standard 

Date of cessation of 
presumption of 
conformity of 

superseded standard 
Note 1 

First publication OJ 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

Cenelec EN 50242:2008 
Electric dishwashers for household use - 
Methods for measuring the performance 
IEC 60436:2004 (Modified) 

This is the first publication 

EN 50242:2008/A11:2012 
IEC 60436:2004/A1:2009 (Modified) + 
IEC 60436:2004/A2:2012 (Modified) 

Note 3 6.8.2013 This is the first publication’ 

read: 

‘ESO ( 1 ) Reference and title of the harmonised standard 
(and reference document) 

Reference of 
superseded 

standard 

Date of cessation of 
presumption of 
conformity of 

superseded standard 
Note 1 

First publication OJ 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

Cenelec EN 50242:2008 
Electric dishwashers for household use - 
Methods for measuring the performance 
IEC 60436:2004 (Modified) 

This is the first publication 

EN 50242:2008/A11:2012 
IEC 60436:2004/A1:2009 (Modified) + 
IEC 60436:2004/A2:2012 (Modified) 

Note 3 6.8.2013 This is the first publication 

Clause Z2 on tolerances and control procedures is not part of the present citation.’

EN C 206/24 Official Journal of the European Union 20.7.2013


	Corrigendum to Commission communication in the framework of the implementation of Commission Regulation (EU) No 1016/2010 of 10 November 2010 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for household dishwashers and of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010 supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of household dishwashers (Official Journal of the European Union C 169 of 14 June 2013) (2013/C 206/08)

